6-57
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.dt-usa.com.
6
Narrow Band Ferrite Junction
Isolators and Circulators
 FEATURES
	High quality and volume production
	Compact size, light weight

Bulletin No. FIW & FCW
FIW & FCW Series
 HOW TO ORDER
Example:  To order a center frequency 24.0 GHz isolator with 2 GHz bandwidth, 20 dB minimum isolation and WR-42 waveguide interface, specify FIW-42242020-XX.
Waveguide
Band
Frequency
(GHz)
Bandwidth
(GHz, Min)
Insertion Loss
(dB, Max)
Isolation
(dB, Min)
VSWR
(Typ)
Power
(W, Min)
Outline
(Isolator)
Outline
(Circulator)
X 8.2 to 12.4 1.0 0.3 23.0 1.3:1 5.0 Consult Factory
WR-75 10.0 to 15.0 1.2 0.3 23.0 1.3:1 4.0 Consult Factory
Ku 12.4 to 18.0 1.5 0.3 23.0 1.3:1 3.0 Consult Factory
K 18.0 to 26.5 2.0 0.3 22.0 1.3:1 2.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
WR-34 22.0 to 33.0 2.0 0.4 20.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
Ka 26.5 to 40.0 3.0 0.4 20.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
Q 33.0 to 50.0 3.0 0.5 18.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
U 40.0 to 60.0 3.0 0.5 18.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
V 50.0 to 75.0 2.0 0.6 18.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
E 60.0 to 90.0 2.0 0.7 18.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
W 75.0 to 110 2.0 0.8 18.0 1.3:1 1.0 WT-D-5 WT-D-6
Temperature Range 0 to +50°C
Specify Model Number 			     FXW-WG CF BW IS -XX
Bandwidth in 1/10 GHz
WG Size
“I” or “C” for Isolator
or Circulator
Factory Reserve
Center Frequency in GHz
Isolation in dB
6-60
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.dt-usa.com.
WiseWave
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
A B
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
WiseWave
1 2
3
A
SMA(F)
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
WiseWave
 * SMA(M) is available per request
M2 x 0.20 DP
4 PLS
*SMA(M) is available per request
WiseWave
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
0.09 DIA, 2 PLS
M2 x 0.20 DP, 3 PLS*SMA(F)
WiseWave
M/N: XXXXX